09-24-2004 FORM PTO-1594 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings >>> 102843430 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **ELDORADO CARTRIDGE CORPORATION** Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit 12801 US Highway 95 South Boulder, NV 89005 Internal Address: MAC S4101-076 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 100 West Washington Street, 7th Floor ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State - Nevada City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85003 □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment □ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other ☑ Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: ____ August 11, 2004 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2.253.178 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Pischner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 201 East Washington, Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) _State:<u>AZ</u>ZIP:__ City: Phoenix 9/24/2004 ECOOPER 00000003 2253178 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP FC:8521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Pischner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0757

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, whose address and principal place of business is 100 West Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85003 (the "Secured Party"), for valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this release by reference, granted to it by ELDORADO CARTRIDGE CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, whose address and place of business is 12801 U.S. Highway 95 South, Boulder City, Nevada 85005 (the "Debtor"), which security interest is dated April 3, 2001 and which was recorded on April 16, 2001 at Reel 002281, Frame 0251 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

Dated this 11 day of July, 2004.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By	1/2-	
Name:	CIPTO MOSCANIK	
Title:_	ν.φ	

STATE OF ARIZONA)

(a) ss.

(b) county of Maricopa)

Before me on this 1 day of July, 2004, personally appeared whose who is Vice President of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., the signor and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

(Seal and Expiration Date)

Notary Public



RECORDED: 09/23/2004

mep:541086.01 07/28/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003050 FRAME: 0758